(1) WELL CONSTRUCTION

M e BE i S5

Lecation of walli

_ Suction__39_ ’l’owna hlp.__.?_§_..;..

Well owner

Temessee Valley Authority, P. 0. an 14

“Name)
é‘"‘aq?&

Date well driling complets
WELL me

5 0pe125

125-127

2) PUMP INSTALLATION
Company name and size of pump

' a tiowing well, flow

- Edg emnt South Dakpta
uu ;

,,m V,,‘j-'-‘v}' P Ry
e a:.'&? retions,

d ot

Torch Slotted 84-126

npleted well e

Sily

“Name of Orilling Gontrocter

Type of pump

Depth of pump placement

o BT

(3) WATER SURFAQE”MEASURING TUBE

CT BTANDARU
Show exact wmicol length of water s
fube motarial

— P
- Capacity of installed pump

hi water surface measuring tube is required: See Section 46,408 of Chapter 48.4, MINIMUM

urface measuring fube, when Lin;mllie‘d?“

pump instaliatic

—tt, tube diameter




Ve
L

{11 ME L | CJhﬂQU T‘J?

Date well drilling completed _6-7-78

Leeation ot well SW PR L S P ;STE*

Well owner Tennessee Valley Authorl
‘ ' ~ (Nome) ;

WELL 08
Loyars, fop to tup “L'!.?.' ;

Description of layer

@"9 -Brown Mudstor e d e
space is ne e s
Black Shale”

Anv r“”"“ - ! :

@) PUMP lNSTALLATlON
Company name and size of pump
Type of pump :

Depth of pump plocement .

‘Mines; Incs.
ilting Controctor

Gray-Green Shale o

—..Copacity of




o J*C-oa...

Bro= g 2R {V?OM /1“-—“""

e NOTICE OF WELL CGNSTRUCTWN
U whie CONSYRUCTION , e
Liesatisn of wall HE 174 N bre W Section 23 Township 8s Range _2E “_4
R Well ‘Siier Tennes{:eej\lalley Authority, P. 0. Box 49, Ed emont, South Dakota ;E
3 =278 , . Observition
3 Date well drilling complefed. 2=7 Purpose of well SonEtion
WELL LOG :
Loyers, top to fop in feer | _Dase m’m of layer Depth ta top of water producing aguiter. : k250, el vi
0=25 »u-pm o stetic. water unl - “7 .’-2 : "
Sk tat  25-260 raV ﬁhale fall Al =
e ki 80 k Y. Total depth of drlll Nole. 390 , ll.
o 2’,.0"2 Depth to boftom of casing 37‘5' - V ﬁ‘
\% 280-315 2 o
N\ ais=33 ;2?.“22.1?,".'."‘:.'3::".”...«“' LA e e
Q 336-360 : v = ;
{3382 1" Schsdual 4O Black Iron
& 7 360-390 ; j ray.
& ’ e L.
Ry
i 1 o - ﬁ Screen infommﬂom in the space balow lm M’tb of scresn below btm
i \,» s ey of casing, diamater and kind of acraen or casing parforations.
f‘ T Hr'd J . ook
g 79 =t 7 torch slotted 336-378
S ,gt‘ /\f’ 7 | : |
: If o fiowing wall, flow of completed well . = [ K B
G ____ Silver King Mines, Inc.
- . Name of Orilling Centrecter
(2) PUMP INSTALLATION ’
Company name and size of pump S : —HR :
Type of pump R Copacity of installed pump ; GPM.

Depth of pump plncomm‘f-* : £, Date of pump installation.

(3) WATER SURFACE MEASURING TUBE

On some wells on air-1 - surface mecsuring fube is rcquiml& See Section 46.408 of Chapter 46.4, mmumﬁ
WELL CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS.

Show exact vertical fength of water surface measuring tube, when instalied
tube material :

ft., tube diameter

-




370-420 Brown Mudstone

4
&
R b20-Lho Gray Sandstone e i <y
;.... L4o-490 Gray Shale w/Gray Sandstone |
~..490-510 __ |Gray Sandstone 1" Schedual 40 Black lron
GRS é __510-520 Green Mudstone & Siltstone
S e BI0w678. . Gray Sandstone X
v 575-640 glomerate
; £ 640-650 g omerat“‘”ﬂ'rk
}Mﬁm 1___650-660 My-sreen Shale - Torch Slotted 588-630

1ta flowing wall, flow of completad well

Mhim Eihod S .
i - el _silver King Mines, Inc.

Nome of Drilling Contracter

2) PUMP INSTALLATION
Company name and size of pump s W — . HR
Type of pump e — Capacity of installed pump =

Depth of pump placement._____ ft., Date of pump installa:

(3) WATER SURFACE MEASURING TUBE

On some wells an air-tight water surface measuring fube is required: See Section 46. 465 of Chapter 46.4, m,“
WELL CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. ]

Show exact vertical length o r surface measuring fuu.w.hieﬁ installed
fube material . e

_tt., tube diameter _




Yool e ICE OF WELL: CoNs

. (1; WCLL CONRTRUCTION

Lotetivn of weibreeOM g SE. e Saction ?0“

-

- wall ownar - Tennessec VaHey ﬁuthprity, P. 0. Box:
& - - “{Noma) e
Ny

2 oate well arm:ng ‘complatad 11-7-78 Purpose of well.

o WELL LOG
: yinteet | Depth 10 top of wor
LT D‘ia‘\‘h 1o slotic

 Name. of produc

ol 20"350
= C )‘\" 250‘375
(T q?.w' 3"55410
¢ \Y 410-505
' '{Cﬂ?”"ﬂ' 505-550

nd, size, mm
caning, if uaﬁ“

how langth of scraen belew botte
caning ’!(’hfﬂﬂ“‘. j .

. " . ' % Open Hole 50‘}-550

it a fiowing well, flow of completed weil_€St. 4O

Aifach sheat If more space 1a needad

(2) PUMP INSTALLATION : ;
Company name and size of pump o -HR e

Type of pump S . Copacity of installed pUmp..

Depth of pump placement. T Date of pump installation

WATER s’unFAcE-'M ’“-,'RlNG TUBE




(1w 1L oeNETRUCTION

':\ Leraten of woli S”“‘" fe’- Sg |8 : ; Sec\:wn,.,.l..‘.)..,.;__. T‘ownship" 75 ‘f‘RdﬁﬂQi =
N >

2 viell owner 2.\ He Aut f
3 ~ Thoms).

Date wsﬂ‘ drilling completed . l1--~7-"l'8

. wa‘*’@ 4%,} WELL LOG’Z‘.’-A” -

rx; to wt nfn!

: Pur'p'@n of well— Ofﬁﬂ,, P
AGe ool ot

ey’ { 0420
w 0 zo-zso

"1t @ towing wall, flow of complared weil @58 2

Rifaeh vheet Whore soc W wedd

Silver King Mines, Inc,
Na Q!‘Dmﬂng Controctor

2) PUMP INSTALLATION ' " g
Company aomofonﬁi:fiiu of pump

Type of pump s

Depth of pump placement

(3) WATER SURFACE MEASURING T;BE

Show exact vertical |cnqth of water :‘suﬂocc mcmuring tube, when mataued
fubs material
/A’\‘ﬁBR?C}}\ e




(LM EeL Cane 'IRUCTIQN

Lesntion of walls

My ME

Drilting cmm
(2) PUMP INSTALLATION

Company name and size of m e
Type of pump —

~G.P.M,

Depth of pump placement.

(3)

‘ e wells “nwcir-ﬁqmu'
,wELL" @onsmumm STAN

Shovt ‘exact umeol length
tube mmoriol




Ak (et ALY

NOTICE CF \WELL CONSTRU

. T CIETREY 0N

ation ot s AWe g HE g Sechione 1S ool Teuasmp...._.ﬁ___ Range — 1
Wil Bsikar Tennessee Valley Authority, P, 0. Box. &9 Ed"qwnt South Dakota
i (fiama) ; ,
Date well driliing comptcud_._lg.'_ﬂ_z.&____ Purpose of well 0!
WEL.L LOG |
top to. i, Dy ‘Dapth to fap of water mm:n; uplfqr._...z77
I o :
; ’ ered; rown éi I *qé s, 005‘“& to afatic water level -
ha S : e ‘ Nome of preducing cmmem kmnlifig*'mm“%”n

: k26' ay= Total desth of arill hole - S

&+——5--—-—~\ A 2505250 nﬁ- to bottom ot ‘cosing — Bl
it 260=355

{ . IE mﬂmm'mnnlmh [-14 low h m’“
W ; 355-375 diomater, -ie:t:: ;rm:t:-':u &ﬁm’mﬁ:ﬁ*’ V’h‘ uilm. i
A A 2190 e
o 390-395 - 43" schedual 40 Black lron
e Screan information: n the space below af ’i,'“”
of caning, diamater and kind of scraan r casl
. AR Open Hole  377-395
"Afiach aheat WW

2) PUMP INSTALLATION -
Company nome and size of pump e e MR
Type of pump Al v Capacity of installed pump
Depth of pump placement — f1,, Date of pump installation .

(3) WATER SURFACE MEAS!JRING TUBE

'On some wells on air-tight surface measuring fube is nquinae sn Section 46.408 of Gbppnr 46.4, MININ
WELL CONSTRUCTtQN STANDARDS.

Show exact vertical !gng,_th .o,f »wytqr.«sﬂurf,“q,,c,o maaaurlqg mhcj.‘-xrhln'-inimil,edf
fube material

-1t., tube diameter

.

.,oc

‘\%L?Ur{g,;\
i,@ 4



ity Wzl CONSTHRETY .
N I R L SRR L O Seehionld — TOW NS 15 Ronge

Well. Gwner Tennessee Vailgy Authority; P. 0. Box 49, Edgemont, South Dakota
(Nema) (Addresy)

Date well drilling completed . 10=18-78 Purposs of well Observation
Tdamastic,irrige

WELL LOG e

Loyers; top to top in teat | mphn nf luyor . Depth to top of water producing uumr 3Q-Q'

‘ 0-10 i £ Dopth 1o tatic weter lave) e,
: : i s ' Fall River
:;. __10:250 Btk Ceay shals i Nome of producing aquiter (it h;@;ﬁi
Y I i CTEVE Cone ddptp at 4011 haia s
ks e S 2 ‘ mgm ta bottom of tmm 3QO~'
E 260-295 i ) .
It 4 w/tr cc raan 0 Ipace balew show Kind, Bize, weight; langt
| i« < 295-300 » Qg_____ﬂ_ iy 1€ tor production cating ond surface easing, if used.
. \ tone, Gra e e St
3 g 335-350 ORe il L' schedual 40 Black Iron
'vxt\ ; a )

Scrasn information: In the apace below show length of scresn belew bottom
o 6 casing, diomater and kind of scrasn or casing parforations.

Open Hole 300-350
it @ tiowing well, flow of complated well _.ei:..._z_..___....

Silver King Mines, Inc.
Name of Drilling Contracter

Atioeh sheet if mate apace s Aeeded

2) PUMP INSTALLATION
Company name and size of pump . o S ’ HP.

ika-ut puty / Capacity of Installed pump
Depth of pump placement ft., Date of pump installation

(3) WATER SURFACE MEASURING TUBE

On some wells on nimlq\ water surfoce measuring fube is required: See Section 46.408 of Chapter 464, mm&uﬁ

WELL CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. i i
Show exact vertical length of water surfoce :mca:urir;g‘,tubq? whén installed

tube material — ‘




(1 WE L COBSTRUSTION:
W NE

Loubtion of willio o g 8 |/4 Sectic

Well owner Tennessee Valley Authomt.

w show Kind, size, weight, lengthe
V.remr -’mm. W

_show length of scrasn
!“‘ﬁ “or casing parfarations

Kitoch shuat If fwofs Bpace 7o needed

{2) PUMP INSTALLATION

(3)

‘Show anct !iemcol lcnqthpf '\vmer surfam m«uuﬂng tube. when
tube mmrim

L



() WE L CONSTRUCTION :
Luconen af wellacts pag o NE (/0 : Ser.ﬂnn ‘5 Tavmst-,ip
ee Valley Authority, el Box 449, Edgen

Tenness

Well owner

_355:395

Aifach sheet W"’J re space 18 uni-d

2) PUMP INSTALLATION
Compony name and size of pump

Typ. of pump
Depth of pump placement

(3)

Show exact vertmut.f.lenafh of ml!
tube material .




=
¥

\'-1

Vikil CORETRUCTION

Lonatien of ‘yeiha 3B jra SV e Sacion 75 Royngqﬁ-‘lt,

e Tennessee Valley Authority, P, o _,Box 49, Edg_gaont South Dakota
(Namw) . % ‘mf.") -
f : SRRy T R e Y
Date well driiling completed — Purpose of well. T
WELL LOG

u-gﬁgmn sf mur ntpﬂ» 1o :op of’wmr pzmﬂn. qwmr

v-xk‘ze

280- _j_L o

@)

(3)

305-335

 tha apace below show iength of scre 0 below bottom
"’"!’ ind of scraan or mlﬁi-nﬂommm

Depth of pump placement

WATER SURFACE MEASURINﬁ TUBE

‘Show exact verfical length of - mm surface measuring tulu. uam inamisc

completed well L s 0.PM.

Riiach shest
Mines, Inc.

"~ Name of Drilling Contracter

PUMP INSTALLATION i g e -
Company name and size of pump . > == HR

Type of pump_ —_— Hre GP.M.

On some mlts an air-tight wa:« Qytlgm measuring tube is mmimfz Sn s.cﬁon 46.408 of Chopm 4&&, MlmMUﬁl
WELL CONSTRUCTION 'STANDARDS.

_ ft., tube diameter i
fube materiol : ; o f;j




VERMILLION, 57069, PHONE S24-4427

80x 187, 57717, PHONE 852-3:12/¢

WESTERN FIELD OFFICE, 807% STATE ST,

SCIL.JCE CENTER, UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA CAMPUS,

BELLE FOURCHE,

Western Field Office
August 31, 1967

{ SEP 1 1967 |
Mr, Geerge L., Coates STATE WATCR RESOURCES COMM.
Star Route PIERRE. SOUTH DAKUTA

Edgemort, South Dakota

Re: ConRoy ¥1 State
- NiISW=24-7S-1E
E ounty, South

‘ Permit No, 370

Dakota

Dear Mr, Coates:

Your August 28 letter has been received in which you
mention you want to convert the above oil test to a water

well for agricultural use,

The oil test was plugged September 10, 1964.
65, ‘The State Oil and Gas Board

was roleased Januory 26
no longer has jurisdiction over the test hule,

Approval to complete the oi! test as a water
be obtained from the Water Resourcos Commission,

The bond

well should
State Office

Building, Pierre, South Dakota. Their phone number is Capitol
E

4-5911,

The test was drilled to a depth of 2,467 feet.

xtension 343, Mr. Joe Grimes is the Chief Emgineer,

The

surface casiag consisted of 487 fect of 8 5/8-inch pipe
cemented with 275 sacks of cement, The formatiom tops as

picked by the company geolegist sres

Dakota 80 Minnekahts
Lakota 2317 Minneluse
Suandance 540 2nd Converso
Besal Sundance sand

sand 854 3rd Converse
Spearfish 8§94 sand

2nd Leo zone

DUNCAN J. McGREGOR MERLIN J. TIPTON
DIRECTOR AND STATE GEOLOGIST ASSISTANT STATE GEOLOGIST
VERMILLION VERMILLION

../

1397
1470

15286

1655
2060

EARL J. COX
SENIOR GEOLOGIST
BELLE FOURCHE




L. Coatos page 2 b o

t plugs were pjﬂ«d at gp;ppdxi tely the following
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA WELL DRILLERS REPORT

LocationG45 t /S : Sec /9 Twp &S Rg / 2

Well Owner:

POfvE €E e UrE &E OpERIFTrons
Name Ba2siing 5 Locswars far rricas

County North
Cow'fi'ﬁ/ Adiress Bor €7 (7sten Wyo 92¢62
1 -f X Well Log: Depth
Pleas? marlf well - ] Formation From To
;2c3;||.on with W E < P )
o T [Frree ZyIgo oo | oo
Lo i b 2
\ L _ Lot k712 250 | KRS
Well Completion Date 4742 ’G éf&f’ S22 28 s %8BS | Qoo
PROPOSED USE:
/_7bomestic  / /Municipai /_7/Test Holes
/_7irrigation [/ 7lindustrial /S<7Stock
Method of Drilling:
o 2204 220
WELL CONSTRUCTION: _ 7 529, 2 900 STATIC WATER LEVEL o Feet
Diameter of holegz A inches " Depth feet 1 g 'closed in pressure( 2 it
GPM flow /%  through_ & “ inch pipe

Casing: / 7Steel Zglastic / 70ther
Specify £ & ﬁ &c&‘

Controlled byS/Valve /_ /Reducers /_/0ther

If other; specify

Can well be completely shut off? ..V_EE

Pipe Weight Diameter From
Ib/ft /. inches &2 feet fzdfeet
Ib/ft ¢’ inches Sgop feet Gs¢ feet

s a well screen used? [S<IYes [/ /No

Wa /~ 7Pumped
If Not Specify /[ 7Bailed

. : e Describe:
Screen Type i Slot Suze_%ﬁ /~7Cther

Length /& Diameter & %
Was Casing 1-ft open end? />dYes [/ /Mo
Was a Packer or seal used? SJYes [/ /No

If so what material? M

Was well gravel packed? _ / JYes /[X7WNo

WELL TEST DATA:

Punping Level Below Land Surface V

ft. After Hrs. pumped
ve. After Hrs. pumped

ft. After Hrs. pum;ed

B<Tves [ Tno

(%7

Was well grouted?
Describe grouting procedure

* fhoc o Sfo 520
To what depth? 2 Feet

=22 |
What was grouting material?w
(24

If cement, how many sacks?

o7

— tee e
ofFss7T 72 oeco wsee, 0o
WeLe wrs <gmserga uﬂﬁ Pum psn

j6 Bnss Csmsrr )7 z2<o L

Location of packer(s) and screen or perforared
pipe pelsrr 7RO  Scaser ZFO
oo V40 - 3O

WAS WELL PLUGGED OR ABANDONED / /Yes A</No
If so how and with what material

WNR-836 4/82

7%
illing Firm

This well was drilled under Ticense #_<zs

and this report is true and accurate.

,d/p,/td/»/;

7

-

Signed by

ﬁate

/2 -5



. STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA WELL DRILLERS REPORT

LocationAAVE SE % Sec /A Twp o S Rg / /=  |Well Owner:
vame_Jo-t) A es PAVTECK.

County North
(\v‘; L2 Address_&: vy R Box 38 Bossworrs ©
1 -+ Well Log: Depth -
Please mark well S Formation F rom To
;zc'a';(:'i.on with Wi -“'_7 - E SAHBLE o RO
* T Tl Rorr o |zmo
B Fuysor 220 | w40
ralle | loxorA- 24 | 3¢o
Well Completion Date
PROPOSED USE:
Lvomestic /[ Municipal /_ /Test Holes
/_7irrigation / 7industrial EStock
Method of Drilling:
_RorARy muy
STATIC WATER LEVEL O Feet

WELL CONSTRUCTION: ¢ % ;o #8o’

£ ing: é 485
Diameter of hole ¥7 inches Depth 34 feet if floulng: slosed In pressure” P
/—7$teel Bf"lastic /—70ther urn flow__é_i___through___ﬁ_____inch pipe

Casing:
Controlled byZValve /~_ 7Reducers /~ /0Other

Specify ¢/~ S ’/0
Pipe Weight Diameter From

To
lb/ft achai O fest _Z@_feet Can well be completely shut off? ﬁgi
1b/ft inches [Eo feet FLo feet A
Was a well scr used? EYes /Mo ol }gw
s a we een [Ln —7Pumped

If Not Specify /—78alled
& 7 ” eo—

Screen Type &¢ AdC Slot Size 41 ot

Length 30’ Diameter &7

Was Casing left open end? /3Yes /_ /No

Was a Packer or seal used? E’Yes /~ /No

If other; specify

Describe:

ft. After

If so what material?__Zugas . ft. After .
Was well gravel packed? /[ /Yes ENO ft. After
L EE G gYes !“—"‘7N° Remariks & 74‘6 /5 BFRE5g~ 70 840

Describe grouting procedure Mﬁ JS WEL FRE~N wos 4;.,(,,_,7 Csmerreo

‘:aﬁ_zzz}r_q/w r_irsi0s g (Y 60T Si05 W2er 1207 fompeo Rz Eass o~
o what depth

Feet nr /<o Sy,
What was grouting material?
If cement, how many sacks?
Location of packer(s) and sﬁeéln:ﬁm This well was drilled under Ticense #__&//A5

pipe 20 fF sScngss 2oc-22o [ACKSA” |and this report is true and accurate.
:ﬁgg SenrinN 700260 24%( ﬂ/b(écgﬂg
WELL PLUGGED OR ABANDONED / /Yes MNO 9rillidg Firm Igned by

If so how and with what materiai? 7 L o t/éﬁb F
aee 12l -5

WNR-836 4/82




Forsf ¢ 9 SRPRIER'E FIRAL REPCRO

OFFSCE OF STATE ENG INERR
Pierre, South Dakete Well NO.

, {80 not fill in)
FALL RIVER COUNTY

Locations SW NE} Seotion_ 3 Twp._7S Range  2F
Omeriiobert G. RobinsonAddress Hot Springs, S. Dak.

.
o am— . S— —

Depth_247 Drawdown Type Rig Used cable tool
Flow(gpmpumpedPressure Date Measured

Grd. Elev. Water Level Below Ground Surfgoe

- e ettt a——— -

o o et w0 .

Temperature Character Water (soft, medium, hard)

Seoction Date Commenced Date Completed 11(1&(&2

CASING DETAIL DRILLER'S LOG

b

To

g6 [ 18 ad , ,
_(60t of open hele) . .| . L

Type Size. Length Depth

§

PERFORATIONS : .

Type Size Length Depth

b il

SCREEN

-

Iype Size lLength Depth

Is there a seal between differént
size pipes? What kind?

WATER BEARING SANDS

From To

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

: Fohdgd Driller Richard Lawrence
PMA office, Fall River Co.. (Signature]

Address Hot Springs, S. Dake




i,

Form Nos JUN 16 1951 ARTESIAN WELL REPAIR
. OFFICE. OF STATE ENGINEER  qppyop OF STATE ENGINEER
PIERRE, $. DAK. Pierre, South Dakota  Well Noe RASF-6L

/ . (do not fill in)
7 COUNTY . :

Loocati oJes Section 2 3 Twp. 73 Range //4

OunerJ u’{’ Address :12(&‘262214 (Q: B,L
Depth Z gﬁ Drdwdown Type Rig Used Q%éﬂ {
/

Flow(gpm) ZI&= essurgi%hte Measured /0

Grd. Elev, Water Levédl Below Ground' urface

5/

L

Temperature Character Water 4sofb;medium,hamdy N
Date Commenced !Z ;;; 22 é Date Completed ’?"' ;
Bonded Drilleriﬁm},ddress __D Sectimzns

CASING DETAIL (o0ld) RECORD OF WELL AFTER REPAIR,

Type Size Length Depth Depth -7 277 Date Completed d, /iﬁ‘

m—. ..Zﬁl:.. m_f .2.22: Flow (Spm)g }! Date Measured /0 /?31/

| Water Level Below Ground Surface

CASING DETAIL (new)

PERFORAT S ize ngth Depth
prd /
fype 8 Len Depth ﬁé%ﬁ/ Z..Z,Z_
/‘é—‘( 3 ol St 4&’" Fo

dl-"l en sveyv o,

W ATER BEARING SANDS &ﬁmﬁéz Z z 2 Z
/ <« ~
s Iz ,5 PERFORATIONS

( :
2 s B, i leedry Derr
Lol T j68 1o 7%8'
e s s
SOURCE OF INFORMATION Did you reach bottom on this well? /Vo

4
%',[/ %ﬁf . If not, how far down did you get? 2 37
:

What do you thi caused this wez‘tp fail?

Repaired bys waele s

Py

. Address /

20 0yr02lad o /taénu«r

Do you believp the repair was successful?

cw/oam a/o/' : '
= f'ma— we//awx/m faw”’*j:,




Fara ¥ 43 PRJRIER'S FIWAL REPCRE
OFFICE OF STATE ENG INEER
Pierre, South Daketa Well No.
' (do not fi11 in)
CUSTER COUNTY
Locations SW m Seotion 33 Twp. 6S ‘ngei 1E

i ' ‘ OwnerGeorgé Putnam ° Address Burdock; S, Dak,
' i ‘ Depth 491 Drawdown Type Rig Used cable todl
é"" i 11 ._...‘ Flow(gpm)____ Pressure_ Date Measured
! l ’ Grd. Elev. Water Level Below Ground Surfgce
: i l Tempe;'ature Character Water (soft, medium, hard)
‘ Section i Date Commenced Date Completed]]/12/L9

CASING DETAIL DRILLER'S LOG
Type Size Length Depth From To

e 49 Bl

PERFORATIONS
Type Size Length m

}
SCREEN .

Typé Size length Depth

Is there a seal between different

size pipes?__ What kind?

WATER BEARING SANDS

From To

' SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Bemded Driller 4
. . ture)
—PMA office Fall Rivexr- Co} i Hot Spr@ﬁéga, 5% Dak,




SOUTH DAKOTA WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT

07-92

tocation _S & v gsF wsec JL twp_ 28 rg 2L
un N North

%——L ,

Please mark well location with an “X"

Well Owner:

%M \&-n;_/m.mm
Business Name: -~

Address:
3 ; 5722539

WELL LOG:
w ' ¥ DEPTH
l FORMATION FROM T0
’,*. i + b + . _ﬁ__w,__xjﬁﬁ a 110
£ Well Completion Date
: : | pjitw? / A A ss Jto | Jug
i 71?019? . ) Mile ;Jl m_o SS 24¢ 40 7D
e . 1
~ LOCATION: M
Distance from nearest potential pollution sofrce (septic tank, abandoned well,
teed lot, etc.)? ft. from (identify source).
PROPOSED USE:
B/Domesﬁc/Stock ] Municipal [ Business [ Test Holes
a lrigation O3 industrial O tnstitutional [J Monitoring well
METHOD OF DRILLING: 7., ﬁ%‘
STATIC WATER LEVEL Y Feet
If flowing: closed in pressure PSI
CASING DATA: 3 Steel B-vlastic O other . .
] . GPM flow through inch pipe
" adecie Controlied by O vave [ Reducers [ Other i
EWEIGHT  DIAMETER FROM T0 HOLE DIAMETER
i Reduced Flowrate GPM
Wi _J4t W 0.8 '{'LQ_FT - Can well be completely shut in?
LB/FT IN il 3] IN
(B/FT N fT P N WELL TEST DATA: | . :
O pymped Describe:
GROUTING DATA i @Xh:e d
Grouy Type No. ofgtks Grout Weight From To
_Z:ZJL. S j9 . . R/ 0 %78 ¢l ooe
1b./gal f & | Pumping Level Below Land Surface
Describe grouting procedure ft. After Hrs. pumped GPM
. ft. After Hrs. pumped GPM
5 - .
SCREEN: [J Perforated pipe B/Manufattured i pamp installed, pusp mta S
Diameter §4 IN Length -Zd FEET | REMARKS
Material .
t 2627,
Siot Size _ 025 Setfrom_ G0 Feettwo /50 Feer 0‘!9"& ?8®0
. . ' . o/ *
Other information \/ 2\
- b
This well was drilled under license #_..___'LZL__ ety

WAS A PACKER OR SEAL USED? [ ves [ no

If so, what material?

Describe packer(s) and location?

SINFECTION: Was well disinfected upgsl completion?
‘ YES. How:

e 7

Drilling firm

Signatur, icense Represeptati
Y

Signagure of Well Owger or Equitable Property Holder:
Laboratory sent to for water —— NG, Why Not?
quality analysis -
Atdonn g Date: /-‘?/ rda

el
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June 20, 1990

South Dakota Dept. of Water and
Resources

Western Field Office

36 East Chicago

Rapid City. 8D 57701

Attention:

Gentlemen:

~_ Pursuant to your recent
Spitzer, enclosed please find a
Robert D. and Virginia Tubbs
freshwater well.

If you have any questions
please feel free to contact us.

Anthony K. Petres, Geologist

RE: Tubbs #1-35
SE/4 SE/4 Sec 35-7S-1E

Fall River Co., SD

request of June 15, 1990 to Weldon
written acceptance and release from
to convert the captioned to a

or we can be of further assistance,

Very truly yours,,

it //fk (z

Nev1n K. Cooper

s

NEC/he — @ T TE




CEJA CORPORATION

July 27, 1989

Robert D. & Virginia Tubbs
P. O. Box 563
Edgemont, SD 57735

RE: Tubbs 1-35 Well
SE/4 SE/4 Sec 135-78~1E
Fall River Co., SD
CWQO 9506

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Tubbs:

You have requested the use of the referenced abandoned well as
a potential freshwater well for which an acceptance and release is
required under ARSD Article 74:10:04:02:(4)(c)(i), a copy of which
is attached hereto.

Ceja hereby grants and conveys the well to you in its present
condition as reflected in the attached plugging report, provided
you sign and return this letter releasing Ceja of any further
responsibility or 1liability for the well prior to its conversion
for actual use as a freshwater well. You further understand that
you shall assume responsibility for the well and all attendant
liabilities and accept the well in its present condition without

any warranty or representation of its fitness for your intended
use.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance, If we may be
of further assistance, please call me at 1-800-331-3359,

égfgxa very t§§?y,

Paul G. Rose
Vice President

ACCEPTANCE AND RELEASE given this g
day of OQAA$Auw¥ & 1989,

BY: /Zzﬂﬁeaofﬁ ) ijiaifiﬁiﬂf

Robert D. Tubbs

. BY: C/Cﬁa%vaﬂ)l(,/‘/m

virginia Tubbs

4400 One Williams Center + Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172:0144 + Telephone (918)584-7266 * Facsimile (918) 5874910
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L e e e FORM 7
PLUGGING RECORD
Operator Addrees
CEJA Corporation 4400 One Williams Ctr., Tulsa, OK., 74172
Name of Lease Al © Well No. | Fleld & Reservoir
Tubbs s e 1-35 | Wildeat
Location of Well " SecTwp-Raw or Hlock & Survey County
990'FSL & 595'FEL SE SE 35-7S8-1E Fall River
Application to drill this well was filed Has this well ever Charactar of well at completion (initial production):
] in name ‘af produced ail or gus Oll (bbla/day) Gax (MCF/day) I Dyt
? CEJA Corporation No Yes
Date plugged: Total depth Amount well producing when plugyed:
Ofl (bhis/day) Gas (MCF/day) Water (bbis/day)
July 2. 1989 2558" 0 0 0
Name of each formation contain. Fluld content of each formation Depih interval of emch formation Siem, md & depth of glm ured .
ing oll or gas. Indicats which indicate zones squeeze cemented,
formation cpen W wellbore at ving amounl cement
ume of plugwing
Hone Water i
CASING RECORD
TTHize pipe Put 10 well (f€)| Pulled out (fL) | Laft I8 well «cr”gi. M’% Packers and shoes
1 shat,
. rs:;?«m
it .
4 8.625 418 None All
%
~ P
P ' “ l
i Was well Alled with muddaden Auld, dccording to regulations? Indicate deepest formation containing fresh water. ot e TN IT I
2 Yes .| FPall River-Lakota
: B L ot Tl 3 e T i 4 e o BUEIt e SEA02
letter from surface owner authorizing completion of nu a1 2 water well &nd agreeing to assume full lhhlntr for any subsequent
ging which might be required.
:Wellbore was plugged back to 610' for ‘use ‘as fresh water well from the
Lakoca formation.as follows: i .
T 100 plug g
, ik 106! plug Minnelusa-1712' e
& - iz it 100 Vplug 1050?:1150'.3. ~Canyon” Springs-1 1001 n cactobomity
¢ R T R 10T A RN i  donsp {gY T e RIS CET TS

‘ with heavy mud in between plugs.

Surface QOuner:

USE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL

Robert D, Tubbs, Box 563, Edgemont,

S«Duy 57735

Executed this tha ¥.0_. day of _.27.'.'@/.?.-,..-...,._.”. 0.89 : PR e ya

stata ot OK ahoma o .
County of oZ a8 . i

Hetore me, the" under:tmw authority, on this day personally appeared hie.idd.h C’ 501%2" )

the person whose ragie I subseribed (o the above lxmnvmtm. who
make the abave report and that he hu mmm» e 1 stated th

Subscrided and sworn to befora m uxu . day of

. Ky eomm.mon cxpmgw 2.? L f_-“_.._

s.lmz‘

&ln me duly fwarn on 0
tgﬂhn‘:tnd that sald npan

th mm. that he s
and correct.

County, ..

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

e

OIL AND GAS BOARD OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA




INSTNUCTIONS
a. lg&-}n“:ﬁ"m wall eemptetlm npm ﬂ"" ‘ﬁ my.“ Lype ol hmh &m‘"m to sither a ru‘-‘x;nt :nae{hor % Blate -m\m

. lers, gec all electrie, tlc.)
e S '&‘“ “:&?.';t"u';&‘.‘:' TRLRH r&'«';.w 5 c: s St A (A ol
poxsil 4 st the bottom
ocatian tt the surface snd nt Lok "a}'pé“ b M lmn. By -ln -huvi the m-um n . tcp. .::—od'nc P:h ol

: wmm -ndnuwunp-n

u on !h!- um qnd lu any -unlg‘ iodlals "E
ths « xone (mulllplexane completion), nd shi Ing Wi!or
tl.:: :ln-nu inder PRODUCTIO N, LE umi.h umvl Interval ( s‘ “&

Jupplimul recorde for this wall ohduld ‘thow the detslle of any mulliple stage cementing and the location of the cementing toal.
1 i 4

’n;a"'ht ,%g m&u'g:r c:::: 'n&nnu; %D lu. umu TEATE, INCLUDING ) GEOLOOIC MARKERS
"OTTON ‘ DENCRIFTION, CONTENTN, tfc " i . Tor
: ! ; : . : MEAS, DEFTE  |YNDN YRRT.DEFTH

1100 1130 Canyon Springs-wet 5 : ! Morrison 578

;;ég . | 238 Co Sands-wet i . 8ndange 1 ‘
nverse Sands-we _ $9ea::fiah 1130
. Goose Egg - 1364
DST #1-2nd Leo, 2287'-2307' , Minnekahta 1604
IFi 5 win., IFP: 1436-436 Kinnelusa 1712
! ISt: 30 min.; ISIP; - 973 &ed Shale Marker] 2158
4 FF: 60 min., FFP: 432-877 Second Leo 2287
FSX: 220 min.; FSIP: 973 Atoka 2524

Opened with 2" blow, died 8 min.
after 1SI. Second open 2" blow,
continuved; died i min. after FSI.
A Rec. 180' muddy wtr., 1860' water,
. BHT-103F: Sample Rw=1.9 @ 80F
2700 ppm chlorides.

§

'




v.l and Cas Censervation

(iv) Cement mnust be circulated to fill at least a 100-foot
interval, of which at<least S0 feet rust be above the shee of the surface
casing; and

(v) A cement plug must be set at the surface as prescribed by the
sacretary;

(b) Wells without production casing:

(i) All aquifers, salt zones, and fluid-bearing formations must :e
sealed or separated with individual cement plugs, circulated to fill at
least 100 feet of hole. Each individual cement plug must be at least 50

feet above the top of the felloving formations, as specified by the
secretary;

(A) Fort Union Group (H) Sundance Fermation
(B) Hell Cresk Farmation (I) Minnelusa Formation
(C) Fox Hill Fermation (J) Madison Farmation

(D) Niobrara Faormation (K) Interlake Formation
(E) Greenhorn Formation (L) Red River Forpmatien
(F) Newcastle Sandstone (M) Deadwood Formation

(G) Inyan Xara Group

(ii) Cement nust be circulated to fill at 1least a 100-fcot
interval, of which at least 50 feet must be above the sheoe of the surfacs
casing; and

(iii) A cement plug must be set at the surface as prescribed by the
secratary;

(c) Conversion of a well to a'water vell:

(i) ¥Yhen a lest hole may safely be used by the landowner as a
patential freshwvater well, the operator must follow the plugging
procedures set forth in this section to the base of the objective
freshwater strata, if applicable. The surface owner must give a signed
release to the operator before the conversion is made:

(ii) The well must then be constructed to meet specifications
established in article 74:02.

Source: SL 1975, ch 16, § 1; transferred from 5/52:02:04:02, effective
July 1, 1979; 13 SOR 129, 13 SODR 141, effective July 1, 1987: 14 SDR 50,
ef fective Oclober 4, 1SB87.

General Authorijty: SCCL 45-9-13.

Law Implemented: SDCL 45-9-11, 45-9-15.

74:10:04:03. Temporary abandonzment of a well. Wrilten approval must be
obtained from the secretary for the temporary abandcnzent of a well. A
well that is not cozgleted with production casing may not be tempararily
abandaned and must be plugged immediately. A well wilh production easing
may not be (temporarily abandoned for more than six months, unless the
operator is granted an extensicn by the secreltary.

-14- Revised thrcugh October 4, 1987

e
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Wel Log: [Pox 73 Depth
Formati From - i
e ‘Lé S
Sarin LTONE o /30
Fen Somes &W.—[/SH> 436 | 4s

D Test Holes

Stock

Industrial

STATIC WATER LEVEL ___//
. If tlowing: closed in pressure
. -——;- WFT , N FT T IN | GPM flow thraugh :
h LB/FT IN 3 FT IN | Controlied by [Jvaive [JReducers Elmm 9
; LB/FT IN F G IN | I other; specity
L ' Can well be completely shut in?
T
o Wat-the-wel. gmmz &vss m{"} s
" WELTESTDATA: ™
L0 Towhat depti? o - 28 FT FET [ =0
. umge!
o th is omulmq mtenal? _Cgmw : i =
: B saiied - Describe: — -
|h nem r.umbtrul ncks" o <'T -
i T2Ems CineE. Clothe: O
b Dlscnbe grnumg pmcadufe Pumping Leve! Below Land Surface
b Pﬂc KER - W
P o ft. After Hrs. pumped___
. fr. Al Hrs. pumged
- Widw ettt 2L Y2 LB/GAL - o
o ft. After Hrs. pumpad
SGREEN O Mnrm"d pipe  DAManutactured -
. 0 REMARKS:
Diameter s . tength /OO0 ey
-m Fuc
Slot Sm : “"" Sl('mm 32 femTo l&QJm
‘ Stt,me — Ful To Feet
e su‘fm e Famt To - Feet
i
Was 2 packsr of el us'td" Bves Cino s :
£ Ifso.Mnmdal?_.MQ Lngrds : This well was drilled under license L2 : 2 T e
B Mpmnnmw?_(_’mm__éﬂ_f___ “And this report s trwe and acowate, i
s 79 Fr mezmc-._&azxxd__ Delling fiem mw D

. e Lo -

vswmovu.:.mmm.mm




SOUTH DAKOTA WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT 10-85
Location Y % Sec 31 Twp 78 Rg 1E Well Owner:
Robert Simons
County rth Name
Fall River | X | Address 4052 S. Wabash Denver,CO 80237
e e B = Well Log: Depth
Please mark well ‘ | Formation From To
location with w E :
an "X | | Topsoil 0
- + o e _I_ . Clay 1 6
| ' Brown shale 6 5
. Shale 15 52
1 mile
Well Completion Date ___April 23, 1991
PROPOSED USE:
[J pomestic O Municipal O Test Holes z
I wrigation O wndustrial & stock /\5“%"’?4\
Method of Drilling: &) o R
-
Auger bucket drilling system = A
o
CASING DATA: - e P
O steel & Prastic X other S,
If other describe Concrete
PIPEWEIGHT  DIAMETER  FROM TO  HOLEDIAMETER | STATIC WATER LEVEL 24 Feat
LB/FT § w9 g 3 E IN { if flowing: closed in pressure PSI
B/Fr 36 N _12 fT _52 f1_38 N | GPMHow—_____ through inch pipe
LB/FT IN FT FT IN | Controlied by [Jvaive [JReducers [Jother
LB/FT IN FT FT IN | I other; specify
Can well be completely shut in?
GROUT:
Was the well grouted? EcYES  [no
WELL TEST DATA:
To what depth? 23 FEET
. a Pumped
What is grouting material? ranular bentonite : '
¢ | auck [ sailed Describe:
If cement, number of sacks?
- DMm
. ; Well irillad 3 ;
sl proving ke K Pumping Level Below Land Surface
and gravel packed. The bentonite was
placed in the annular space above L e v il
gravel pac ft. After Hrs. pumped_______ GPM
What was grout weight? LB/6GAL
ft. After Hrs. pumped _______ GPM
SCREEN: (] perforated pipe [ Manutactured
REMARKS:
Diameter . == W Isgh .. === FH
Material
Slot Size Set From Feet To Feet
Slot Size Set From Feet To Feet
Slot Size Set From Feet To Feet
Other information
Driller: T. Schamber
Was a packer or seal used? [J YES [X NO
1f s0, what matesial? This well was drilled under li 4 195
Describe packerfs) and location? And this report is true and accurate.
Drilling firm S. Bice Drilling Co
Signature of license Representative:
m&,«a
Was well disinfected upon completion? ves Cno Signature of Wyll Owner: U ’
Explain 2_cups chlorine added S
Bacteriological analysis wYES Owno
Lebratery sont 0 DaTH_Dabornt SInFe Dapr o7 | g 12 loo/

MENLTH — H}Segf/ 8o 2 #




SOUTH DAKOTA WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT

Slot Size 2 064 Set From Y8n Feet To qu Feet

Slot Size Set From Feet To Feet

Other information

Was a packer or seal used? EYES DNO
If so, what naterial? __ A/E @ A EAIE
Describe packer(s) and location? -5 A b’ /oR-CK C /g
Ss7 AT ZEBO & 700 fr JoPScesrr
F80 = Yo w SB0Fr Aéovs
borrom Scpocers

S0 Fr Jave.

Was well disinfected upon completion? [ ves DNO
Explain
Bacteriological analysis Oves Clwo
Laboratory sent to

This well was drilled under license #_‘/_._U_—._.

And this report is_true and accurate.
Drilling firm &&ﬁua//& P

Signatur_a of License Representative:

/ /

Signature of Well Owner: f

’

Date

1

. o o

10-85
on_SE_ % SE Vi Sec /2 Twp ;;. Rg__J Well Owner:
' Lgscrs Cog s
County i North e zocle =
) 4
Ziare. Kavs/~- mn G i N
- —_— —t— —_ Well Log: Depth
Please mark well | | Formation : : From To
i ith
o o e | mee 80 s .
- L = b lrprA 1950 | s30
| | N G2 s oar $30 = O
1 mile
Well Completion Date j‘)‘)f /2 /999
PROPOSED USE: {
D Domestic D Municipal D Test Holes
O Irrigation O] industrial E Stock
Method of Drilling:
7
Korary Rine + Mue
CASING DATA:
O steel M Plastic [ other
If other describe
PIPENEIGHT  OIAMETER  FROM TO  HOLEDIAMETER | STATIC WATER LEVEL o Fent
¥/
SeH T wr S W _9 g1 SZ B 7 /3__ IN | If flowing: closed in pressure z PSI
LB/FT IN FT ai N | GPM flow SELL__through _L_EAC_[0 M iochpipe
LB/FT IN FT FT IN | controlted by [XIvalve [JReducers [JOther
LB/FT IN FT Fl IN | If other: specify
Can well be completely shut in? Vs
GROUT: .
Was the well grouted? EYES Cno WELE TS OATA
Dalwiia SBo - FEET ' 2
. [ pumped A YRILEL®
What is grouting material? £ E2E 7 . . 1o Ep
‘/ \/ & Bailed Describe: m
If cement, number of sacks? _ 3. Reks Floe
ther
; ; 7REMs ErrlE
RIS peitng procedin Pumping Level Below Land Surface
ft  After Hrs. pumped GPM
ft. After Hrs. pumped—_______ GPM
What was grout weight? _/ Bag 72 SR LB/GAL i
ft. After Hs. pomped = GPM
SCREEN: DParfmaled pipe .&Manulactured
Diameter 3 IN g e e |
jameter [ eng
Ve huoc T G MERsorse AP Fzo
atenal
: o o 72077
Slot Size 2 ot Set From 390 Feet To S ¥0O _Feet /0 g rins Xw /
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